

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8710

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

08 December 2023

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to a software system capable of patient radiation dose recording and management in radiology.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. Do(es) your hospital(s) have a software system capable of patient radiation dose recording and management in radiology? (Note: this could be a stand along product or be part of a PACS or other radiology platform solution)
2. If so, is it a commercially available system or a system free of cost to use?

## Trust response:

- 1. No, the Trust does not have a dose management system installed.
- 2. Not applicable.